KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OR/G/NA/

September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

CONFIDENTIAL

| WELL COMPLETION FORM | • • |
|---|------|
| WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LE | EASE |

| Operator: License # 3882 | API No. 15 - 15-159-22528-0000 |
|---|--|
| Name: SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC. | County: RICE |
| Address: 1670 BROADWAY, SUITE 3300 | SE SW NW Sec. 24 Twp. 18 S. R. 10 ☐ East ☑ West |
| City/State/Zip: DENVER, CO 80202-4838 | 2310 feet from NORTH Line of Section |
| Purchaser: GARY-WILLIAMS ENERGY CORPORATION | 990 feet from WEST Line of Section |
| Operator Contact Person:TOM FERTAL | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| Phone: (303) 831-4673 | (circle one) NE SE (NW) SW |
| Contractor: Name: EXCELL SERVICES INC. MAD 2 8 200 | Lease Name: ROELFS Well #: 2-24 |
| License: 8273 | Field Name: WILDCAT |
| Wellsite Geologist: JUSTIN CARTER | Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Elevation: Ground: 1744' Kelly Bushing: 1750' |
| X New Well Re-Entry Workover | Total Depth: 3359' Plug Back Total Depth: 3320' |
| X Oil SWD SIOW Temp Abd. | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 329 Feet |
| Gas ENHR SIGW | Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) | If yes, show depth set Feet |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from |
| Operator: | feet depth to w/ sx cmt. |
| Well Name: | |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | Drilling Fluid Management Plan 4++ I NH-10-30-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD | (Data must be collected from the Resérvé Pit) |
| Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth | Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls |
| Commingled Docket No. | |
| Dual Completion Docket No | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. | Operator Name: |
| | Lease Name: License No.: |
| 1/23/2007 1/29/2007 3/14/2007 | QuarterSecTwpS. R East _West, |
| Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date | County: Docket No.: |
| | |
| Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, work Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period | d with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita, cover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-ogs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. |
| All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. | ulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements |
| 11 11/1 | KCC Office Use ONLY |
| Signature: Nomas y Fertal | Letter of Confidentiality Attached |
| Title: SR. GEOLOGIST Date: 3/28/2007 | If Denied, Yes □ Date: |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 TH day of MARCH | Wireline Log Received |
| | SOL TAYLOR |
| $\frac{2007}{1000}$ | Geologist Report Received |
| Notary Public: | C Distribution RECEIVED |
| Date Commission Expires: MCV 9,6009 V | KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS |
| 1 | W. 7. 7082.08 |
| | MAR 2 9 2007 |

| Operator Name: S | AMUEL GA | ARY JR & A | SSOCIA | ATES, INC | | Le | ase Name: _ | ROE | LFS | | Well #: | 2-24 |
|--|--|--------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|
| Sec. <u>. 24</u> T | wp. <u>18</u> | S. R | 10 | _ 🗀 Ea | st 🛛 Wes | st Co | unty: | RICE | Ξ | | | |
| INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formation penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copes of drill stem tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geologist well site report. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Drill Stem Tests Tak | | ⊠ Ye | es | □ No | | □ Log | F | -orma | tion (Top), [| Depth and Datum | | ☐ Sample |
| Sample Sent to Geo | logical Surv | ey ⊠ Ye | es | □ No | - 1 | Name TOPEKA | | | | Top 250 | | Datum -758' |
| Cores Taken | | □ Y€ | es | ⊠ No | | HEEBNE! | S | | | 277 280 | | -1024' -1054' |
| Electric Log Run (Submit Copy) | | ⊠ Ye | es | □ No | | BRN LIME LANSING ARBUCKI | | J.S. | (CC | 289 292 324 | :O' | -1148' -1170' -1499' |
| List All E. Logs Run: | | INDUCTION ITY - NEUTR | | | | | Ç | JAR | (CC 2 8 200 | 335 | 99' | |
| | SONI MICR | C LOG OLOG | | | | | CO | | DEMI | WAIL. | | |
| | | | | NG RECO | | ⊠ New | ⊠ Use | | | | | |
| | 0: 11-1- | | | | | or, surface, ir | ntermediate, p | roduc | | | | |
| Purpose of string | Size Hole Drilled | Size Casi Set (in O. | 9 | Neight .bs./Ft. | Setting Depth | | Type of Cement | | # Sacks Used | Type and | d Percent | Additives |
| SURFACE | 12-1/4" | 8-5/8" | | 28 | 329' | CLASS A | | 174 | 175 | 2% GEL & 3% CC | | |
| PRODUCTION | 7-7/8" | 5-1/2" | | 15.5 | 3356' | AA-2 | | | 125 | 5#/SK GILSONITE | #/SK GILSONITE, 1/4#/SK CELLFLAKE | |
| | | | | | | | | ., | | | | |
| | <u>. </u> | | | ADD | ITIONAL C | CEMENTING | /SQUEEZE R | ECOF | RD | | | |
| Purpose: | | Depth Top B | ottom | | Type of Cement | | | # Sacks Used Type and Per | | | d Percent | Additives |
| Perforate Protect Casi | ng | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Plug Back Ti | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DED | FORATION F | ECOPO | Pridgo | Dlugo Cot/ | Tuno | 1 | · ^ | oid Fractur | e. Shot. Cement. Sa | uoozo Bo | and |
| Shots per Foot | | Specify Footag | ge of Ea | ch Interval | Perforated | d ————— | | | | d of Material Used) | ueeze nei | Depth |
| 4 JSPF 3 | 274-77 | | | | | | | | | RECEIVE | , | 3274 - 77 |
| | | | | | | • | | | KANS | AS CORPORATION C | | ж |
| | | | | | | | | | | MAR 2 9 20 | 37 | |
| | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | CONSERVATION DIV WICHITA, KS | ISION | |
| TUBING RECORD | | Size 2-3/8 | | Set At 3310' | Pa | acker At | Liner Run | | | | | <u> </u> |
| Date of First, Resum | ed Producti | | | | g Method | | | | Yes | ⊠ No | | |
| 3/14/07 | | | | | Flowing | \boxtimes | Pumping | ☐ Gas Lift | □ 0: | ther <i>(Explain)</i> | | |
| Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Per 24 Hours 15 | | Gas | Gas Mcf Wa | | ter Bbl | i | | Gravity | | | | |
| Disposition of Gas | | | | L | | METHOD | OF COMPLET | ION | | | | Production Interest |
| ☐ Vented ☐ | Sold | ☐ Used o | on Lease | е | ☐ Ope | | ☑ Perf. | _ | Dually Comp | o. Comming | led | Production Interval |
| If vented, submi | t ACO-18.) | | | | ☐ Othe | er (Specify) | | | | | | |



Bill to:

SALES OFFICE:

100 S. Main Suite #607 Wichita, Ks. 67202 316-262-3699 316-262-5799 FAX **SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:**

10244 NE. Hwy 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Ks. 67124-8613 620-672-1201 620-672-5383 FAX

SALES & SERVICE OFFICE: 1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Ks. 67905-0129 620-624-2277

Station

620-624-2280 FAX

Order

Invoice

Invoice

7740000

Invoice Date

| | Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates | 701195 | 01/30/07 | 14286 | Pratt | | | | |
|--------------|---|---------------------|-------------|------------|--------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| | 1670 Broadway Suite 3300 | Service Description | | | | | | | |
| | Denver, CO 80202-4838 | | | ment | | | | | |
| | FEB 0.5 2007 | Roel | | Well | | | | | |
| | AMBOOLO TAR | AFE | | 2-24 PO | | | | | |
| | &astolikter, hö. | | | PO | Terms Net 30 | | | | |
| | CustomerRep | | Tre | eater | Net 30 | | | | |
| L | Kelly Branum | | Clarence | e Messick | | | | | |
| <u>ID.</u> | <u>Description</u> | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Price | | | | |
| D205 | AA2 | SI | | \$16.53 | \$2,066.25 (T | | | | |
| D203 | 60/40 POZ | , Si | | \$10.71 | \$2,000.23 (T) \$267.75 (T) | | | | |
| C194 | CELLFLAKE | LE | | \$3.70 | \$118.40 (T) | | | | |
| C195 | FLA-322 . MAR 2 8 2 | 207 LE | | \$8.25 | \$783.75 (T) | | | | |
| C221 | SALT (Fine) | CA. | | \$0.25 | \$189.75 (T) | | | | |
| C243 | DEFOAMER | LE | , , , , , , | \$3.45 | \$109.73 (T) \$103.50 (T) | | | | |
| C244 | CEMENT FRICTION REDUCER | LB | • • | \$6.00 | \$103.30 (1) \$216.00 (T) | | | | |
| C321 | GILSONITE | LB | | \$0.67 | \$419.42 (T) | | | | |
| C141 | JSCC-1 | GAL | | \$44.00 | \$308.00 (T) | | | | |
| C303 | SUPER FLUSH | GAL | | \$2.45 | \$308.00 (T) \$1,225.00 (T) | | | | |
| F101 | TURBOLIZER, 5 1/2" | EA | | \$74.20 | \$445.20 (T) | | | | |
| F171 | I.R. LATCH DOWN PLUG & BAFFLE, 5 1/2" | EA | | \$250.00 | \$250.00 (T) | | | | |
| F211 | AUTO FILL FLOAT SHOE, 5 1/2" | EA | _ | \$320.00 | \$230.00 (T) \$320.00 (T) | | | | |
| E100 | HEAVY VEHICLE MILEAGE - 1 WAY | MI | | \$5.00 | \$650.00 | | | | |
| E101 | CAR, PICKUP OR VAN MILEAGE - 1 WAY | MI | | \$3.00 | \$195.00 | | | | |
| E1 04 | PROPPANT / BULK DELIV SERVICES/TON MILE, \$20 | 00 MIN TM | | \$1.60 | \$728.00 | | | | |
| E107 | CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE | SK | | \$1.50 | \$225.00 | | | | |
| R207 | CASING CEMENT PUMPER, 3001-3500' 1ST 4 HRS OF | N LOC EA | 1 | \$1,596.00 | \$1,596.00 | | | | |
| R701 | CEMENT HEAD RENTAL | EA | 1 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | | | | |
| R702 | CASING SWIVEL RENTAL | EA | 1 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | | | | |

□ DRLG □ COMP □ WIO □ LOE

Discount: \$1,681.12 Discount Sub Total: \$8,825.90 Rice County & State Tax Rate: 6.30% Taxes: \$355.25

(T) Taxable Item

Total:

Sub Total:

\$9,181.15

\$10,507.02

Quality Oilwell Cementing Inc.

845 E Wichita P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 Invoice

| Date | Invoice # |
|-----------|-----------|
| 1/24/2007 | 258 |

Project

Bill To Samuel Gary Jr & Associates Inc 1670 Broadway Suite 3300 Denver Co. 80202

JAN 26 2007

Terms

P.O. No.

| | | Net 30 | | |
|---|--|--------|---|---|
| Quantity | Description | Rate | | Amount |
| 3 6 184 10,120 1 1 55 | GEL Calcium handling .08 * 184 SACKS * 55 MILES 8 5/8 wooden plug surface pipes 0-500ft pump truck mileage charge discount 10% if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED | | 10.80 17.00 47.00 1.90 0.08 69.00 850.00 5.00 -1.00 | 1,890.00T 51.00T 282.00T 349.60 809.60 69.00T 850.00 275.00 -458.00 |
| | LEASE: ROELFS WELL #2-24 Sales Tax Rice WAR 28 WAR 28 CONFIDE ACT # 135.60 APPROVED BY BROWN | | 6.30% | |
| Thank you for you | r business. Dave | Total | <u>_</u> | \$4,262.60 |

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 1329

| Lases P. Well No. Location F. L. Owner Contractor Contractor P. Contract | | Sec. | Twp. | Range | Càll | led Out | On Location | Job Start | Finish |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------|--|----------------------------|---------------------|
| Lease Well No. Location Convert County State Contractor County County County County County Type Jobb Convert County C | Date / 17 | 24 | 187 | 10 | | | 8:00 m. | Ly Wien. | 5 CF mg |
| Contractor 7 | Lease W | الله ell No. عرب | | Location | Fruit | 12 | 155 | County | |
| Trice Size Depth Tog Size Depth Tog Size Depth City State Trice Size Depth City State Trice Size Depth City State Trice Size Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor Comment Left in Cag. Show Joint Press Max. Minimum Minimum Minimum Perf. Cements Cement Pumptix No Comments Cement Pumptix No Comments Cement Pumptix No Comment Pumptix No Comm | Contractor F Th | ; | 7. 16 | | g man y u | | | | - |
| Trice Size Depth Tog Size Depth Tog Size Depth City State Trice Size Depth City State Trice Size Depth City State Trice Size Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor Comment Left in Cag. Show Joint Press Max. Minimum Minimum Minimum Perf. Cements Cement Pumptix No Comments Cement Pumptix No Comments Cement Pumptix No Comment Pumptix No Comm | Type Job | : | | | | To Quality O You are here | ollwell Cementing, Inc. by requested to rent cer | nenting equipment and fur | rnish cementer and |
| Depth Street Depth Depth Street Tog Size Depth City State The above-was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor of the satisfaction and supervision of the | Hole Size 7.5. | | | | | _ | sist owner or contractor | to do work as listed. | |
| Tog Size Depth City State Depth City State Tog Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor Cement Left in Cag. // Shoe Joint Press Max. Minimum Meas Line Displace Depth Cements Fourphtk No Cements Buiktk No Driver Consisting of Common / School Driver Gel. 3 1755 Buiktrk No Driver Gel. 3 1755 JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Footage Total Mileage School Sales Tax Handling 1554 1554 1554 1554 1554 1554 1554 155 | Csg. | di, | Depth 👙 | 7.4 | | Charge To | 1 16 200 | of proceeds | |
| Tool Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor Cement Lett in Ceg. // Shoe Joint Pass Max. Minimum Meas Line Displace 20: Fr. CEMENT Committee | Tbg. Size | : - | Depth | | | Street | | | |
| Cament Left in Csg. // Shoe Joint Press Max. Minimum Meas Line Displace 20: 7-1 Perf. EQUIPMENT Consisting of Common / Scales Tax Bulkitk No. Driver Poz. Mix Bulkitk Driver Qel. 3 / 7-1 Bulkitk Driver Poz. Mix JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Chloride / 7.7 Hulls Pumptrk Charge Mileage 5 / Scales Tax Handling / Scale | Drill Pipe | | Depth. | | | City | | State | • |
| Press Max. Meas Line Displace Displace Displace Displace CEMENT Amount Ordered Todal T | Tool | | Depth | | | The above w | vas done to satisfaction | and supervision of owner a | agent or contractor |
| Press Max. Meas Line Displace Displace Displace Displace CEMENT Amount Ordered Todal T | Cement Left in Csg. /() | t | Shoe Joint | | | | | | |
| Perf. EQUIPMENT Consisting of Pumptrix No. Comment Diver Common (1) Diver Commo | Press Max. | | Minimum | | · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | • • | |
| Perf. EQUIPMENT Consisting of Common 177 Consisting of Meliper 7 Common 177 Consisting of Meliper 7 Common 177 Common 1 | Meas Line | | Displace | 20 £ F& | , | | | CEMENT | |
| EQUIPMENT Ordered 77 Consisting of Pumptrix No. Deriver | Perf. | · | | | | | | CEMENI | •• |
| Pumptrk No Cementer Common 7 | · . | QUIPMEN | , , NT | | | | 175/ | 300 Ph. 1 | |
| Pumptrk Helper 7 Common 1540 | | | : | | | Consisting of | <u>f 1</u> 2 - 1 - 1 | | |
| Bulktrk No. Driver Poz. Mix Bulktrk No. Driver Gel. S.F. State Postage Pumptrk Charge Mileage S. | Pumptrk / Helper ' | 73. | | | | Common / | 136 11 | · · | 1290 |
| Bulkrik Driver JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Chloride Hulls Hulls Pumptrik Charge Mileage Footage Total Total Floating Equipment & Plugs Squeeze Manifold Rotating Head Tax 144,400 Discount 458,000 | Bulktrk Driver | 2.2 | | | | Poz. Mix | | | |
| Hulls Pumptrik Charge Mileage Footage Total Remarks: Handling / Say Sales Tax Handling / Say Sub Total Sub Total Total Floating Equipment & Plugs Sales Tax Floating Head Tax 144,400 Discount 458,000 | No. Driver Bulktrk Driver | | | | | Gel. | 3 6 17 | | 5/2 |
| Hulls Hulls Hulls Hulls Hulls Hulls Horizon Construction Footage Total // Construction Footage Total // Construction Handling / San Jack Construction Mileage / San Jack Construction Mileage / San Jack Construction Sales Tax Handling / San Jack Construction Mileage / San Jack Construction Floating Equipment & Plugs / San Jack Construction Squeeze Manifold Rotating Head Tax / 144, 400 Discount (458, 60) | JOR. | S & REMARK | S | | Chloride / | 6 6 47 | , A | 25234 | |
| Mileage Footage Total Total Floating Equipment & Plugs Squeeze Manifold Rotating Head Tax 1/44,400 Discount MAR 2.8 2007 Sales Tax Handling Sales Tax Handling Squeeze Manifold Rotating Head | 300 | | | | | Hulls | Sarri | | |
| Footage Total Remarks: Remarks: Sales Tax Handling / Sin / Si | Pumptrk Charge . | | | 1 8 | SUPE | | | | |
| Remarks: Sales Tax Handling Sales Tax Sub Total Sub Tot | Mileage 55 | 5** | | | 75 ⁻²⁵ | | KC | | |
| Remarks: Handling Solution Substitution Su | Footage | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | MAR 2 | 2007 | |
| Handling / Sub Total 345 / Sub Total 345 / Sub Total 45 / Sub Tota | | | To | tal // | | | CONFID | EMMAL | |
| Mileage Sub Total Sub Total Total Floating Equipment & Plugs Squeeze Manifold Rotating Head Tax 1/49.40 Discount (458,00) | Remarks: / | | may be | | | | | Sales Tax | |
| Mileage Sub Total Sub Total Total Floating Equipment & Plugs Squeeze Manifold Rotating Head Tax 1/49.40 Discount (458,00) | | | | | | Handling | 184 12 | step out in | 3495 |
| Floating Equipment & Plugs Squeeze Manifold Rôtating Head Tax 144,40 Discount (458,00) | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Mileage 1/1/2 | The state of the s | | |
| Floating Equipment & Plugs Squeeze Manifold Rotating Head Tax 144,40 Discount 458,00 | | | · | <u> </u> | | | | Sub Total | 3951 |
| Floating Equipment & Plugs Squeeze Manifold Rotating Head Tax 144,40 Discount 458,00 | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | Total | 43.76 |
| Rotating Head Tax 144.40 Discount 458,00 | | | · | | | Floating Equi | ipment & Plugs 👍 🚶 | 2 Wednite | (Carpenter |
| Tax 144.40 Discount (458,00) | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | - 149 | Squeeze Mar | nifold | 7 | |
| Tax 144.40 Discount (458,00) | · | · | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | · · | | Rotating Hea | nd | | |
| Tax 144.40 Discount (458,00) | - 1 / Aug | | | | | | | | |
| Tax 144.40 Discount (458,00) | 1 | | | | - , | | | | 4. |
| Discount (458,00) | | | | | | | | | |
| Signature 7 | | | | | | | | Tax | 144.40 |
| Signature Total Charge 4,262.60 | A STATE OF THE STA | | P. Company | and the second | | • | | Discount | (458,00) |
| | Signature | Andrew American | 1.6.3 | , y | · ' ' ! | | | Total Charge | 4262.60 |

Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc.

1670 Broadway, Suite 3300, Denver, CO 80202 (303) 831-4673

March 28, 2007

Mr. Dave Williams
Kansas Corporation Commission
130 South Market, Room – 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

KCC MAR 2 8 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

Re: Roelfs 2-24

Rice County, Kansas API# 15-159-22528-0000

Dear Dave,

Attached please find the ACO-1, Well History Description of Well and Lease, along with Geologist Report, DST's, Electric Logs, and all cementing tickets for the subject Well.

We hereby request that this ACO-1, and all data included, along with the drill cuttings sent to the Kansas Geological Survey, be held **CONFIDENTIAL FOR 2 YEARS.**

If there are any questions, or if you need any additional information, please contact me at Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. at the telephone number shown on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Thomas G. Fertal

Sr. Geologist

Enclosures

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 2 9 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS